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Diese Technische Produktinformation ist
ausschlieBlich fiir den Installateur oder
eingewiesene Fachkrafte!

Bitte an den Benutzer weitergeben!

@

Anwendungsbereich:
Der Betrieb mit drucklosen Speichern (offenen
Warmwasserbereitern) ist nicht moglich.

Technische Daten

FlieRdruck: min. 0,5 bar — empfohlen 1 — 5 bar
Betriebsdruck: max. 10 bar
Prifdruck: 16 bar
Durchfluss bei 3 bar FlieRdruck

Auslauf: ca. 22 I/min

Brause: ca. 7 I/min
Temperatur Warmwassereingang max. 80 °C
Empfohlen (Energieeinsparung): 60 °C

Zur Einhaltung der Gerauschwerte nach DIN 4109 ist bei
Ruhedricken Uber 5 bar ein Druckminderer einzubauen.

Hoéhere Druckdifferenzen zwischen Kalt- und Warmwasser-
anschluss sind zu vermeiden!

GROHE Armaturen mit Brausen oder mit herausziehbaren
Auslaufen/Brausen sind mit DIN-DVGW bauartgepriften
Ruckflussverhinderern ausgeristet.
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Installation:

Es ist darauf zu achten, dass die Zulaufrohre in die
Eindrehungen des Unterputzkérpers eingreifen.
Einbau eines Temperaturbegrenzers moglich
(Best.-Nr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Anschlisse auf Dichtheit und Armatur auf Funktion
prufen.

SchlieRen der Armatur bewirkt automatisches
Umschalten von Brauseauslauf auf Wanneneinlauf.

Mengenbegrenzung:

In Verbindung mit hydraulischen Durchlauferhitzern
ist eine Durchflussmengenbegrenzung nicht zu
empfehlen.

Wartung:
Alle Teile priifen, reinigen, evtl. austauschen.
Bei Wartungsarbeiten Wasserzufuhr absperren!

Beim Einbau der Kartusche auf richtigen Sitz der
Dichtungen achten.
Schrauben wechselweise gleichmaRig anziehen.

Ersatzteile: siche Explosionsdarstellung
(* = Sonderzubehdr)
Pflege: siehe Pflegeanleitung

This technical product information is exclusively
for the installer or trained specialists.
Please pass these instructions on to the user.

Application:
Operation with unpressurized storage heaters is not possible.

Specifications
Flow pressure:
Operating pressure:
Test pressure:

Flow rate at 3 bar flow pressure

min. 0.5 bar — recommended 1 - 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

Spout: approx. 22 I/min
Shower: approx. 7 I/min
Hot water inlet temperature max. 80 °C
Recommended (energy saving): 60 °C

If static pressure exceeds 5 bar, a pressure-reducing valve
must be fitted.

Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water
supply.

GROHE fittings with showers or with pull-out bath spouts/
showers are equipped with non-return valves.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Installation:

Ensure that the supply pipes engage in the grooves of
the back section.

Fitting a temperature limiter is possible

(Prod. no. 46 375).

Function:

Check connections for leaks and check function of
fitting.

Flow is diverted automatically from shower outlet to
bath inlet when the fitting is closed.

Flow rate limitation:
The use of flow rate limiters in combination with
hydraulic instantaneous heaters is not recommended.

Maintenance:

Inspect and clean all components and replace if
necessary.

Shut off water supply for maintenance work.

When installing the cartridge, ensure that the
seals are correctly seated.

Tighten the screws evenly and alternately.

Replacement parts: see exploded drawing
* = special accessories)
Care: see Care Instructions

Bels



La documentation technique/produit est
exclusivement destinée aux plombiers et aux
personnels qualifiés.

Penser a la remettre a I'utilisateur.

e

Domaine d'application:
Un fonctionnement avec des accumulateurs sans pression
(chauffe-eau a écoulement libre) n'est pas possible!

Caractéristiques techniques
Pression dynamique: minimale 0,5 bar —

recommandée 1 a 5 bars

Pression de service: 10 bars maxi.
Pression d'épreuve: 16 bars
Débit a une pression dynamique de 3 bars
Bec: env. 22 I/min
Douchette: env. 7 I/min
Température de I'eau chaude 80 °C maxi.
Recommandée (économie d'énergie): 60 °C

Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pressions
statiques supérieures a 5 bars.

Eviter les différences importantes de pression entre les
raccordements d'eau chaude et d'eau froide!

Les robinetteries GROHE avec douche ou douchette
extractible sont équipées de clapets anti-retour éprouvés.
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Installation

Veiller a ce que les tuyaux d’arrivée d’eau s’engagent
dans les encoches du corps encastré.

Possibilité de montage d’un limiteur de température
(réf. 46 375).

Fonctionnement

Contréler I'étanchéité des raccordements et contréler
le fonctionnement de la robinetterie.

La fermeture du mitigeur entraine l'inversion
automatique de la douche au bec.

Limiteur de débit
La limitation du débit est déconseillée avec des
chauffe-eau instantanés a commande hydraulique.

Maintenance

Controler et nettoyer toutes les piéces, les
remplacer le cas échéant.

Fermer les arrivées d’eau en cas de maintenance.
Controler le siége des joints lors du montage de la
cartouche.

Serrer les vis en alternance et de maniére homogéne.

Piéces de rechange: cf. vue explosée
(* = accessoires spéciaux).
Entretien: cf. les instructions d’entretien

jEsta informacion técnica de productos esta
destinada exclusivamente para el instalador o
para especialistas instruidos!

iPor favor, entréguesela al usuario!

®

Campo de aplicacion
No es posible el funcionamiento con acumuladores sin
presion (calentadores de agua sin presion).

Datos técnicos
Presion de trabajo:  min. 0,5 bares — recomendada 1 — 5 bares
Presién de utilizacion: max. 10 bares
Presién de verificacion: 16 bares
Caudal para una presion de trabajo de 3 bares
Cano:
Ducha:
Temperatura de la entrada del agua caliente
Recomendada (ahorro de energia):

aprox. 22 I/min

aprox. 7 I/min

max. 80 °C

60 °C

Si la presién en reposo es superior a 5 bares, hay que instalar
un reductor de presion.

iDeberan evitarse diferencias de presion importantes entre
las acometidas del agua fria y del agua caliente!

Las griferias GROHE con ducha o con cafio/ducha extraible
estan equipadas con valvulas antirretorno con certificacion de
modelo.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Instalacion:

Debe tenerse en cuenta que los tubos de suministro
enganchen en los taladros del cuerpo empotrable.
Es posible el montaje de un limitador de temperatura
(NUm. de pedido 46 375).

Funcionamiento:

Comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones y el
funcionamiento de la griferia.

Al cerrar las llaves, se pasa automaticamente de
salida por la ducha a salida por el cafio de la bafiera.

Limitacién del caudal:

Se recomienda no utilizar el limitador de caudal en
combinacion con calentadores instantaneos con
control hidraulico.

Mantenimiento:

Verificar todas las piezas, limpiarlas y cambiarlas
en caso de necesidad.

iCerrar la alimentacion de agua al realizar trabajos de
mantenimiento!

Al montar el cartucho tener en cuenta el correcto
asiento de las juntas.

Apretar los tornillos con uniformidad y alternativamente.

Recambios: véase la vista de despiece
(* = Accesorio especial)
Cuidados: véanse las instrucciones de conservacion

Bels



Queste informazioni tecniche sul prodotto sono
ad uso esclusivo dell’installatore e di personale
qualificato!

Si prega di consegnarle all’utente!

o

Gamma di applicazioni:

Non é possibile il funzionamento con accumulatori di acqua
calda a bassa pressione (accumulatori di acqua calda a
circuito aperto).

Dati tecnici

Pressione idraulica min. 0,5 bar — consigliata 1 — 5 bar
Pressione di esercizio max. 10 bar
Pressione di prova 16 bar

Portata a 3 bar di pressione idraulica

Bocca: circa 22 I/min
Doccia circa 7 I/min
Temperatura ingresso acqua calda: max. 80 °C
Consigliata (risparmio energetico): 60 °C

Per pressioni statiche superiori a 5 bar si raccomanda
l'installazione di un riduttore di pressione.

Evitare grandi differenze di pressione fra i raccordi d'acqua
fredda e d'acqua calda!

Tutti i rubinetti GROHE con doccia o raccordi di uscita/docce
estraibili sono dotati di valvola di non ritorno.
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Installazione:

Fare attenzione che i tubi di alimentazione si
innestino nelle scanalature presenti nel corpo da
incasso.

E’ possibile montare un apposito limitatore di
temperatura (n. di codice 46 375).

Funzionamento:

Controllare la tenuta dei raccordi e il funzionamento
del rubinetto.

Chiudendo il rubinetto, il deviatore torna automatica-
mente nella posizione di flusso verso la vasca.

Limitatore di portata:
L'uso di un limitatore di portata non € raccomandabile
negli scaldabagni istantanei idraulici.

Manutenzione:

Controllare, pulire ed eventualmente sostituire
tutti i pezzi.

Chiudere I'entrata dell’acqua durante lavori di
manutenzione!

Durante il montaggio della cartuccia controllare
che le guarnizioni siano perfettamente in sede.
Serrare le viti in alternanza alla stessa coppia di
serraggio.

Pezzi di ricambio:vedi immagini esplose

(* = accessori speciali).

Manutenzione ordinaria: vedi istruzioni per
manutenzione ordinaria

Deze technische productgegevens zijn uitsluitend
bedoeld voor de installateur of gekwalificeerde
monteurs!

Overhandig deze aan de gebruiker!

(ND

Toepassingsgebied:
Het werken met lagedrukboilers (open warmwatertoestellen)
is niet mogelijk!

Technische gegevens

Stromingsdruk: min. 0,5 bar — aanbevolen 1 — 5 bar

Werkdruk: max. 10 bar
Testdruk: 16 bar
Capaciteit bij 3 bar stromingsdruk
Uitloop: ca. 22 I/min
Douche: ca. 7 l/min
Temperatuur warmwateringang max. 80 °C
Aanbevolen (energiebesparing): 60 °C

Bij statische drukken boven 5 bar dient een
drukreduceerventiel te worden ingebouwd.

Voorkom hoge drukverschillen tussen de koud- en
warmwateraansluiting!

GROHE kranen met douches of met uittrekbare uitlopen/
douches zijn uitgerust met gekeurde terugslagkleppen.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Installeren:

Let erop dat de toevoerbuizen in de uitsparingen van
het inbouwhuis vallen.

Inbouwen van een temperatuurbegrenzer mogelijk
(best. nr. 46 375).

Werking:

Controleer of de aansluitingen niet lekken en of de
kraan werkt.

Bij het dichtdraaien van de kraan wordt automatisch
van de toevoer voor de douche naar de toevoer voor
de badkuip omgeschakeld.

Volumebegrenzer:

In combinatie met c.v.-ketels met warmwatervoorziening
en geisers is een doorstroombeperking aan de
warmwaterkant niet aan te raden, i.v.m. de tapdrempel
van de geiser/combiketel.

Onderhoud:

Controleer alle onderdelen, reinig en vervang
deze indien nodig.

Sluit bij onderhoudswerkzaamheden de watertoevoer
afl

Controleer bij het inbouwen van de kardoes of de
afdichtingen goed zitten.

Draai de schroeven beurtelings gelijkmatig vast.

Reserveonderdelen: zie stuklijst
(* = speciaal toebehoren)
Reiniging: zie reinigingsaanwijzing

Bels



Denna tekniska produktinformation ar
uteslutande avsedd for installatoren eller
anvisade fackman!

Var vanlig lamna vidare till anvédndaren!

€p

Anvindningsomrade:
Drift med lagtrycksbehallare (6ppna varmvattenberedare) ar
inte mojlig!

Tekniska data

Flédestryck: min. 0,5 bar — rekommenderat 1 — 5 bar
Driftstryck: max. 10 bar
Kontrolltryck: 16 bar
Kapacitet vid 3 bar flodestryck

Utlopp: ca 22 |/min

Dusch: 7 I/min
Temperatur varmvatteningang max. 80 °C
Rekommendation (energibesparing): 60 °C

En reduceringsventil ska installeras om vilotrycket
Overstiger 5 bar.

Storre tryckdifferenser mellan kallvatten- och
varmvattenanslutningen maste undvikas!

GROHE armaturer med dusch eller med utdragbart utlopp/
dusch ar utrustade med backventil.
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Installation:

Kontrollera att tilloppsréren greppar i
inskruvningsvarven i ivaggenheten.

Installation av en temperaturbegransare ar majlig
(best nr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Kontrollera att alla anslutningar ar tata och fungerar
felfritt.

Nar man stanger blandaren sker en automatisk
omkoppling fran dusch till badkar.

Volymbegransning:
Flédebegransningen bor inte anvandas i kombination
med hydrauliska genomstrémningsberedare.

Underhall:

Kontrollera och rengor alla delarna, byt vid behov.
Sparra vattentillférseln vid underhallsarbeten!
Kontrollera att tatningarna sitter ratt vid
montering av patronen.

Dra at skruvarna vaxelvis.

Reservdelar: se sprangskiss
(* = specialtillbehor).
Skotsel: se Skotselanvisning

Denne Tekniske Produktinformation er kun til vvs-
installateren og erfarne fagfolk!
Giv den venligst videre til brugeren!

Anvendelsesomrade:
Anvendelse i forbindelse med tryklase beholdere (abne
vandvarmere) er ikke mulig!

Tekniske data

Tilgangstryk: min. 0,5 bar — anbefalet 1 — 5 bar
Driftstryk: maks. 10 bar
Kontroltryk 16 bar
Gennemlgb ved 3 bar tilgangstryk

Aflgb: ca. 22 I/min.

Bruser: ca. 7 I/min.
Temperatur ved varmtvandsindgangen maks. 80 °C
Anbefalet (energibesparelse): 60 °C

Ved hviletryk over 5 bar skal der monteres en reduktionsventil.

Starre trykforskelle mellem koldt- og varmtvandstilslutningen
bgr undgas!

GROHE armaturer med brusere eller udtreekkelige udlgb/
brusere skal udstyres med godkendte kontraventiler.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Installation:

Sarg for at tillgbsrgrene griber ind i det indmurede
elements riller.

Der kan monteres en temperaturbegreenser
(bestillingsnr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Kontrollér, at tilslutningerne er teette, og at armaturet
fungerer.

Nar der lukkes for armaturet, skiftes der automatisk
fra bruser til kar.

Mangdebegransning:

| forbindelse med hydrauliske
gennemstrgmningsvandvarmere kan brug af
gennemstrgmningsbegraensning ikke anbefales.

Vedligeholdelse:

Kontrollér alle dele, rens dem, skift dem evt. ud.
| forbindelse med vedligeholdelsesarbejde skal der
lukkes for vandet!

Var ved montering af patronen opmarksom pa,
at pakningerne monteres korrekt.

Skruerne spaendes skiftevis og ensartet.

Reservedele: se den spraengte tegning
* = specialtilbehar)
Pleje: se plejeanvisningen.
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Denne tekniske produktinformasjonen er
utelukkende laget for installatorer og annet
fagleert personell!

Vennligst gi denne produktinformasjonen videre
til brukeren!

N>

Bruksomrade:
Bruk med lavtrykksmagasiner (apne varmtvannsberedere) er
ikke mulig.

Tekniske data

Dynamisk trykk: min. 0,5 bar — anbefalt 1 — 5 bar
Driftstrykk: maks. 10 bar
Kontrolltrykk: 16 bar
Gjennomstrgmning ved 3 bar dynamisk trykk

Kran: ca. 22 l/min

Dus;j: ca. 7 I/min
Temperatur varmtvannsinngang maks. 80 °C
Anbefalt (energisparing): 60 °C

Ved statisk trykk over 5 bar monteres en
trykkreduksjonsventil.

Unnga store trykkdifferanser mellom kaldt- og
varmtvannstilkoblingen!

GROHE-armaturer med dusjer eller med uttrekkbare kraner/
dusjer er utstyrt med typetestede tilbakeslagsventiler.
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Installering:

Pass pa at tilferselsrgrene griper inn i rillene til
innbyggingsenheten.

Det er mulig @ montere temperaturbegrenser
(best.nr. 46 375).

Funksjon:

Kontroller at tilkoblingene er tette og at armaturen
fungerer som den skal.

Nar armaturen stenges, skjer en automatisk
omkobling fra dusjutlgp til karinnlgp.

Mengdebegrensning:
Bruk av stramningsbegrenser anbefales ikke i
forbindelse med hydrauliske varmtvannsberedere.

Vedlikehold:

Kontroller alle delene, rengjer og skift eventuelt
ut.

Steng vanntilfgrselen ved vedlikeholdsarbeider!
Kontroller at tetningene sitter riktig nar patronen
monteres.

Trekk til skruene vekselvis og jevnt.

Reservedeler: se sprengskisse
(* = ekstra tilbehar)
Pleie: se pleieveiledningen

Tama tekninen tuotetiedote on tarkoitettu
yksinomaan asentajille tai koulutuksen saaneille
ammattimiehille!

Anna se edelleen laitteen kayttajalle!

(FIN)

Kayttoalue:
Kayttd paineettomien sailididen (avoimien
[dmminvesiboilerien) kanssa ei ole mahdollista.

Tekniset tiedot

Virtauspaine: min. 0,5 bar — suositus 1 — 5 bar
Kayttdpaine: maks. 10 bar
Tarkastuspaine: 16 bar
Lapivirtaus, kun virtauspaine on 3 baria

Juoksuputki: n. 22 I/min

Suihku: n. 7 I/min
Lampdtila Iampiman veden tulossa maks. 80 °C
Suositus (energian saastamiseksi): 60 °C

Asenna paineenalennusventtiili lepopaineiden

ylittdessa 5 baria.

Suurempia paine-eroja kylma- ja lamminvesiliitannan valilla
on valtettava!

Suihkulla tai ulosvedettavalla juoksuputkella/suihkulla
varustetuissa GROHE-hanoissa on takaiskuventtiilit.

i
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Asennus:

Huolehdi siita, etta tuloputket tarttuvat
pilloasennusosan syvennyksiin.

Hanaan voidaan asentaa lampétilan rajoitin
(tilausnumero 46 375).

Toiminta:

Tarkasta liitantojen tiiviys ja hanan toiminta.
Hanan sulkeminen vaihtaa veden virtauksen
automaattisesti suihkutoiminnosta ammeen
juoksuputkeen.

Virtausmaaran rajoitin:
Emme suosittele kayttdamaan lapivirtauksen rajoitinta
hydraulisen lapivirtauskuumentimen yhteydessa.

Huolto:

Tarkasta ja puhdista kaikki osat, vaihda
tarvittaessa uusiin.

Sulje veden tulo, kun teet huoltotoita!

Kun asennat sdatoosan, huolehdi siité, etta
tiivisteet ovat kunnolla paikoillaan.

Kirista ruuvit tasaisesti vuorotellen.

Varaosat: ks. rajaytyskuva (* = lisatarvike)
Hoito: ks. hoito-ohjeet

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Informacja techniczna o produkcie przeznaczona

jest wytacznie dla instalatoréw lub oséb z
przygotowaniem fachowym!

Informacje nalezy przekazaé¢ uzytkownikowi!

Zakres stosowania
Uzytkowanie z bezcisnieniowymi podgrzewaczami wody
(pracujacymi w systemie otwartym) nie jest mozliwe.

Dane techniczne
Cisnienie przeptywu:
Cisnienie robocze:

min. 0,5 bar — zalecane 1 — 5 bar
maks. 10 bar

Cisnienie kontrolne: 16 bar
Natezenie przeptywu przy cisnieniu przeptywu 3 bar
Wylewka: ok. 22 I/min
Prysznic: ok. 7 I/min
Temperatura na doprowadzeniu gorgcej wody  maks. 80 °C
Zalecana (energooszczedna): 60 °C

Jezeli ci$nienie statyczne przekracza 5 bar, nalezy
wmontowac reduktor cisnienia.

Nalezy unika¢ wiekszych réznic cisnienia miedzy wodg zimng
a ciepta!
Wszystkie armatury GROHE z prysznicem lub z wysuwang

wylewka/prysznicem, wyposazone sg w atestowane zawory
zwrotne.

Instalacja:
Nalezy zwrdci¢ uwage, aby rury doprowadzajgce
znalazly sie we wgtebieniach korpusu podtynkowego.

Mozliwe jest zamontowanie ogranicznika temperatury
(nr zam.: 46 375).

Pl [

Dziatanie:

Sprawdzi¢ szczelnos¢ potaczen i dziatanie armatury.
Zamkniecie armatury powoduje automatyczne
przetaczenie wyptywu z prysznica na wyplyw z
wylewki wannowe;.

#

Ogranicznik przeptywu wody:
Wykorzystanie funkcji ogranicznika przeptywu wody
w potgczeniu z wigczanymi cisnieniowo

przeptywowymi podgrzewaczami wody nie jest
zalecane.

Konserwacja:
Sprawdzi¢ wszystkie czesci, oczysci¢ i ewent.
wymieni¢.

Podczas prac konserwacyjnych zamkna¢ doptyw wody!

Podczas montazu glowicy zwréci¢ uwage na
prawidtowe osadzenie uszczelek.
Wkrecic i stopniowo réwnomiernie dokreci¢ sruby.

._ﬂ

(* = akcesoria)
Pielegnacja: zob. Instrukcja pielegnacji

g Czesci zamienne: zob. rysunek pogladowy
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AuTi n TEXVIKA TTANpOo@Opia TTPoIdVTOg
TTPOoOPIfeTal ATTOKAEIOTIKA YIO TOV EYKATAOTATN N
Yia TOUG £E€IBIKEUPEVOUG TEXVITEG!

MapakaAoUpe TTapadWOTE TRV Kal 0TO XpROTH!

Medio epappoyng:
H AgiToupyia ge CUCCWPEUTEG XwpIg TTiean (avoixToi
Beppoaipwveg) dev gival Suvarn.

Texvikda oToIxeia
Mieon pong:
Mieon Aemoupyiag

ehayiotn 0,5 — ouvioTwpevn 1 — 5 bar
péyiotn 10 bar

Mieon eAéyyou: 16 bar
Por ue trieon ota 3 bar
Ekpon: ep. 22 I/min
NToug: mep. 7 I/min
Oeppokpaacia aTnv €i00d0 {e0TOU VEPOU péy. 80 °C
>uvIOTWUEVN (£€0IKOVOUNON EVEPYEIAG): 60 °C

Y& mEoEIg npepiag peyoAUTepeg atré 5 bar Ba péTmel va
TOTTOBETNOEI MIO CUOKEUR PEiwoNg TNG TTiECNG.

ATTOQUYETE PEYOAUTEPEG DIOPOPEG TTiEONG PETALU TNG
ouvdeong CeaTou Kal Kpuou vepou!

O1 ytraTapieg Grohe pe poekTeIVOUEVN £6000 vePOU A YE
OTTOOTIWHEVEG OTTOPPOEG/VTOUG €ival EEOTTAICUEVEG E
BaABideg avTETIOTPOPAG.

9

’

JI\

#

hatl

EykardoTtaon:

Oa TTPETTEl va TIPOCELETE WATE Ol CWANVES TTAPOXNS
va TMAVOUV OTIG AUAGKWOEIG TOU XWVEUTOU GWHATOG
TOTT08€TNONG.

Auvarr| ToTroB£Tnon evog TreploploTh Beppokpaaiag
(ap. TapayyeAiag 46 375).

AsgiToupyia:

EAéyETe TN oTEYAVOTNTA TWV CUVOECEWY KAl TN
Asitoupyia Tng BaABidag.

To kA€ioIho TNG PTTaTapiag €xel W ATTOTEAEOUA TV
autoparn aAAayn atéd Tnv €000 VToug O€ Pon
MTTOVIEPOG.

AvaoToAéag pong:
Agv ouviaTdral n oUvOEDN TOU avaoTOAEQ PONG O€
ouvduaouO PE UBPAUAIKOUG TaXUBEPHOTIPWVEG.

TuvTApnon:

EAéy&re OAa Ta e§apTApATA, KABApPiOTE TA KAI, AV
XPEIAZETAI, AVTIKATOOTAOTE TO.

KAeioTe Tnv TT0POXNA TOU VEPOU YIa TIG EPYATIEG
ouvTApnong!

ZTnv ToroféTnon TG @UCIYYaG PPOVTIOTE IO TV
KaAn 00N TWV HOVWOEWV.

>@igTe TIG Bideg opoIdpopPa Kail SIadoXIKA.

AVTAaAAOGKTIKA: BAETTE AVOAUTIKO OXEDIAYPAUMQ
(* = TpooBeTOg £EOTTAIOHOG)
Mepimroinon: BAére Odnyieg TepiTToinong

Tato technicka informace o vyrobku je uréena
pouze pro instalatéry nebo odborné kvalifikované
pracovniky!

Predejte prosim k dispozici uzivateli!

2

Oblast pouziti:
Provoz s beztlakovymi zasobniky (otevienymi zafizenimi na
pfipravu teplé vody) neni mozny.

Technické udaje
Proudovy tlak:
Provozni tlak:

min. 0,5 baru — doporu¢eno 1 — 5 bart
max. 10 bart

Zkusebni tlak: 16 bart
Pratok pfi proudovém tlaku 3 bary
Vytokové hrdlo: cca 22 l/min
Sprcha: cca 7 l/min
Teplota na vstupu teplé vody max. 80 °C
Doporuc¢eno (Uspora energie): 60 °C

P¥i statickych tlacich vy3Sich nez 5 bard se musi namontovat
redukéni ventil.

Je nutné zabranit vy$8im tlakovym rozdilim mezi pfipojenim
studené a teplé vody!
Armatury GROHE se sprchou nebo vytahovacim vytokovym

hrdlem/sprchou jsou vybaveny schvalenymi zpétnymi
klapkami.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Instalace:

Dbejte na to, aby pfitokové trubky zapadly do otvort
podomitkového télesa.

Moznost namontovani omezovace teploty

(obj.-€. 46 375).

Funkce:

Zkontrolujte tésnost spojl a funkci armatury.
Zavienim armatury se pfepinaci jednotka
automaticky pfepne z vytoku ze sprchy na vtok do
vany.

Omezeni pratokového mnozstvi:

Omezovace pratokového mnozstvi se nedoporucuje
pouzit ve spojeni s hydraulickymi pritokovymi
ohfivaci.

Udrzba:

Vsechny dily zkontrolujte, vycistéte a podle
potieby vymérnte.

Pfed zahajenim udrzby uzavfete pfivod vody!

Pfi montazi kartusSe dbejte na spravné nasazeni
tésnéni.

Srouby dotahnéte stfidavé a stejnomérné.

Nahradni dily: viz vyobrazeni dill v rozlozeném stavu
(* = zvlastni prisluSenstvi)
OsSetrovani: viz navod k udrzbé

Bels



Ezt a miszaki termék-informaciot kizardlag a
szerel6k, vagy pedig felkésziilt szakemberek
szamara allitottak 6ssze.

Kérjiik adjak tovabb a felhasznalénak!

H

Felhasznalasi teriilet:
Nyomas nélkili melegviztaroldkkal (nyilt izem(
vizmelegit6kkel) nem mikodtethetd.

Mi(iszaki adatok

Aramlasi nyomas: min 0,5 bar — javasolt 1 — 5 bar

Uzemi nyomas: max. 10 bar
Vizsgalati nyomas: 16 bar
Atfolyas 3 bar aramlasi nyomasnal
Kifolyo: kb. 22 I/perc
Zuhany: kb. 7 I/perc
Vizhémérséklet a melegviz befolyd nyilasnal max. 80 °C
Javasolt (energia megtakaritas): 60 °C

5 bar feletti nyugalmi nyomas esetén nyomascsokkenté
szukséges.

Kerllje a hideg- és melegviz-csatlakozasok kézoétti nagyobb
nyomaskulonbséget!

A zuhanyozoéval, vagy kihuzhato kifolyoval/zuhanyozékkal
szerelt GROHE csaptelepeket visszafolyas gatléval szerelték
fel.
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Felszerelés:

Ugyeljen arra, hogy a betaplalocsé belekapjon a falba
szerelhetd test bevagasaiba.

Lehetoség van hdmérséklet korlatoz6 beszerelésére
(megr.-sz. 46 375).

Miikodés:

Ellendrizze a csatlakoztatok tomitettségét, és a
csaptelep miikbdését.

A szerelvény elzarasa automatikusan el6idézi a
zuhany-kifolyérél a kadba vezeté befolyora torténd
atvaltast.

Mennyiségkorlatozas:

Hidraulikusan vezérelt atfolyo-rendszeri
vizmelegitékkel nem javasoljuk a mennyiségkorlatozo
hasznalatat.

Karbantartas:

Az Osszes alkatrészt ellendrizni, tisztitani, és
esetl. cserélni kell.

A karbantartasi munkak soran zarja le a viz
hozzavezetést!

A patron beszerelése soran figyeljen a tomitések
helyes illeszkedésére.

A csavarokat valtakozva, egyenletesen hizza meg.

Pétalkatrészek: lasd a robbantott abrat
(* = specialis tartozekok)
Apolas: lasd az Apolasi utmutatét

Estas Informagdes Técnicas sobre o produto
destinam-se exclusivamente aos instaladores ou
pessoal especializado instruido para o efeito!
Por favor, entregue-as ao utilizador!

P

Campo de aplicagao:
Nao é possivel o funcionamento com reservatérios sem
pressao (esquentadores abertos).

Dados Técnicos
Presséo de caudal:
Presséao de servico:
Presséao de teste:
Débito a 3 bar de pressao de caudal

Bica de saida:

Chuveiro:
Temperatura na entrada de agua quente
Recomendada (para poupanca de energia):

min. 0,5 bar — recomendada 1 — 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

aprox. 22 I/min

aprox. 7 I/min

max. 80 °C

60 °C

Em pressbes estaticas superiores a 5 bar dever-se-a montar
um redutor de presséo.

Evitar diferengas de pressao superiores entre a ligagédo da
agua fria e a ligagdo da agua quente!

As misturadoras GROHE com chuveiros ou com bicas ou
chuveiros extensiveis encontram-se equipadas com valvulas
anti-retorno testadas para este tipo de construgéo.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Instalagao:

Prestar atengéo para que os tubos de entrada
encaixem nas roscas da parte encastravel.

E possivel montar um limitador da temperatura

(n° de enc.: -Nr. 46 375).

Funcao:

Verificar a estanqueidade das ligagbes e testar o
funcionamento da misturadora.

Ao fechar a misturadora da-se a comutagéo automa-
tica da saida do chuveiro para a bica da banheira.

Limitagdo do caudal:
N&o é aconselhavel limitar o caudal caso sejam
usados esquentadores hidraulicos.

Manutencao:

Verificar, limpar e, se necessario, substituir todas
as pecas.

Para efectuar trabalhos de manutencao, fechar o
abastecimento de agual!

Ao montar o cartucho, certifique-se de que as
juntas de vedagao ficam devidamente assentes.
Apertar alternada e uniformemente os parafusos.

Pecas sobresselentes: ver vista explodida
* = acessorios especiais)
Conservacgao: ver as instrugdes de conservagao

Bels



Bu teknik tiriin bilgisi sadece montajci veya
egitimli uzmanlara yoneliktir!
Lutfen kullaniciya teslim ediniz!

Kullanim sahasi:
Basingsiz kaplarla (agik sicak su hazirlayici) galistirmak
mumkin degildir.
Teknik Veriler
Akim basinci:
isletme basinci:

en az 0,5 bar — tavsiye edilen 1 — 5 bar
maks. 10 bar

Kontrol basinci: 16 bar
3 bar akis basincinda akim
Musluk: yakl. 22 I/dak
Dus: yakl. 7 I/dak
Su girig 1sIsI maks. 80 °C
Tavsiye edilen (enerji tasarrufu): 60 °C

Akis basincin 5 barin tizerinde olmasi durumunda, bir basing
distrlcu takilmahdir.

Soguk ve sicak su baglantilari arasinda yiiksek basing
farklilklarindan kaginin!

GROHE duslu veya cikartilabilir musluklu/duslu armattrler
montaj tirtine gore kontrol edilmis ¢ek valfler ile donatiimistir.
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Montaj:

iletim borularinin tabanindaki pozisyon pimlerinin siva
gOvdesinin kanallarina oturmasina dikkat edilmelidir.
Bir i1s1 sinirlayicisinin montaji mimkundur

(Sip.-No. 46 375).

Fonksiyon:

Baglantilarin sizinti durumunu ve armaturin ¢alisip
¢alismadigini kontrol edin.

Armatlrin kapatiilmasi akigi otomatik olarak dustan

gagaya gegirir.

Akim sinirlayici:
Hidrolik kumandal isiticilarin kullaniimasi
durumunda, akis miktar sinirlayici tavsiye edilmez.

Bakim:

Tum pargalari kontrol edin, temizleyin, gerekirse
degistirin.

Bakim calismalarinda su girisini kapatin!

Kartugsun montajinda contalarin diizgiin
yerlesmesine dikkat edin.

Civatalar donisumli olarak esit sekilde sikin.

Yedek pargalar: bkz. patlama goriinimu
(* = 6zel aksesuar)
Bakim: bkz. bakim talimati

Tato technicka informacia o vyrobku je uréena len
pre instalatérov alebo zaskolenych odbornych
pracovnikov!

Dajte prosim k dispozicii uzivatelovi!

K

Oblast' pouzitia:
Prevadzka s beztlakovymi zasobnikmi (otvorenymi ohrievaémi
vody) nie je mozna.

Technické udaje
Hydraulicky tlak:
Prevadzkovy tlak:
SkaSobny tlak:
Prietok pri hydraulickom tlaku 3 bary

min. 0,5 baru — doporu€eny 1 — 5 barov
max. 10 barov
16 barov

Vytokové hrdlo: cca 22 l/min
Sprcha: cca 7 l/min
Teplota na vstupe teplej vody max. 80 °C
Odporucana (Uspora energie): 60 °C

Pri statickych tlakoch vyssich nez 5 barov sa musi
namontovat' redukeny ventil.

Je potrebné zabranit' vy$Sim tlakovym rozdielom medzi
pripojkou studenej a teplej vody!

Armatury GROHE so sprchou alebo vyt'ahovacim vytokovym

hrdlom/sprchou su vybavené schvalenymi spatnymi klapkami.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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InStalacia:

Dbajte na to, aby pritokové trubky zapadli do otvorov
podomietkového telesa.

Moznost' namontovania obmedzovaca teploty
(obj.-€. 46 375).

Funkcia:

Skontrolujte tesnost' spojov a funkciu armatury.

Pri uzavreti armatury sa privod vody na sprchu
automaticky prepne na privod vody do vane.

Obmedzovac prietokového mnozstva:
Obmedzovac prietokového mnozstva sa
nedoporucuje pouzit' v spojeni s hydraulickymi
prietokovymi ohrievaémi.

Udrzba:

Vsetky diely skontrolujte, vycistite a podl'a
potreby vymerite.

Pred zahajenim udrzby uzavrite privod vody!

Pri montazi kartusSe dbajte na spravne nasadenie
tesneni.

Skrutky dotiahnite striedavo a rovnomerne.

Nahradné diely: pozri vyobrazenie dielov v
rozlozenom stave (* = zvlastne prislusenstvo)
Osetrovanie: pozri navod na udrzbu

Bels



Tehni¢ne informacije o izdelku so izkljuéno
namenjene instalaterjem ali ustreznemu
strokovnemu osebju!

Prosimo, predajte navodilo uporabniku!

Podrocje uporabe
Uporaba z odprtimi zbiralniki (odprti grelniki vode) ni mozna!

Tehni€ni podatki
Delovni tlak:
Obratovalni tlak

najmanj 0,5 bar — priporocljivo 1 — 5 bar
najve¢ 10 bar

Preskusni tlak: 16 bar
Pretok pri delovnem tlaku 3 bar
Iztok: ca. 22 I/min
Prha: ca. 7 I/min
Temperatura vhoda tople vode maks. 80 °C
Priporocljivo (prihranek energije): 60 °C

Kadar tlak v mirovanju presega 5 bar, je potrebno vgraditi
reducirni ventil.

Preprecite vecje razlike v tlaku med priklju¢kom hladne in
tople vode!

GROHE armature s prhami ali z izvlekljivim iztokom/prho so
opremljeni s preizkuSenimi proti-povratnimi ventili.

Pl [

#

._ﬂ

hatl

Vgradnja:

Paziti morate, da dovodne cevi prijemljejo v navoje
vgradnega dela baterije.

Mozna vgradnja omejilca temperature

(naroc.-5t. 46 375).

Funkcija:

Preverite prikljuCke glede tesnosti in armaturo glede
funkcije.

Ko zaprete armaturo, pride do samodejnega preklopa
iz dotoka v prho na dotok v kad.

Omejilec koli€ine
V povezavi s hidravli¢nimi pretocnimi grelniki se
omejevanije koli¢ine pretoka ne priporoca.

Vzdrzevanje

Preglejte vse dele, po potrebi ocistite ali
zamenjajte.

Pred pri¢etkom vzdrzevalnih del zaprite dovod vode!
Pri vgradnji kartuse, bodite pozorni na pravilni
naleg tesnila.

Vijake privijajte izmeni¢no mocno.

Nadomestni deli: Glej razstavljen prikaz
(* = posebna oprema)
Nega: Glej navodilo za nego

Ove tehnicke informacije o proizvodima
namijenjene su iskljuc¢ivo za instalatera ili
ovlastenog strucnjaka!

Dajte ih svakom novom korisniku!

HR)

Podrucje primjene:
Upotreba s bestlacnim spremnicima (otvorenim grijaima
vode) nije moguca.

Tehnicki podaci

Hidraulicki tlak: min. 0,5 bar — preporu¢eno 1 — 5 bar

Radni tlak: maks. 10 bar
Ispitni tlak: 16 bar
Protok kod hidrauli¢nog tlaka od 3 bar
ispust: oko 22 |/min
tus: oko 7 I/min
Temperatura na dovodu tople vode maks. 80 °C
Preporucuje se (uSteda energije): 60 °C

Ako tlak mirovanja premasSuje 5 bar, tada treba ugraditi
reduktor tlaka.

Potrebno je izbjegavati vece razlike u tlakovima izmedu
priklju¢aka za hladnu i toplu vodu!

GROHE armature s tuSevima ili s izvlaCivim ispustima/

tuSevima opremljene su provjerenim protupovratnim ventilima.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Ugradnja:

Pri tome morate pripaziti da dovodne cijevi zahvaéaju
u utor podzbuknog tijela.

Moguca je ugradnja grani¢nika temperature
(kataloski broj 46 375).

Funkcija:

Prikljucke ispitajte na nepropusnost te provjerite
ispravno funkcioniranje armature.

Zatvaranjem armature automatski se ispust kroz tus
preusmjerava na ispust u kadu.

Graniénik koli¢ine:
Ogranicavanje protoka ne preporucuje se ako se radi
o hidrauli¢kim proto€nim grijacima vode.

Odrzavanje:

Pregledajte sve dijelove, o€istite ih i po potrebi
zamijenite.

Kod radova odrzavanja zatvorite dovod vode!

Kod ugradnje kartuse potrebno je pripaziti na
ispravno dosjedanje brtvila.

Ravnomjerno naizmjeni€no priteZite vijke.

Rezervni dijelovi: pogledajte povecani prikaz
(* = dodatna oprema)
Njega: pogledajte upute za njegu

10
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TexHUYecknUTe AaHHU 3a NpPoAyKTa ca
npeAHa3sHa4YeHU caMo 3a MOHTbOpa Unu 3a
CbOTBETHO MH(hopMUpaHuTe cneumanmcTu!
MpepanTe Ha noTpe6uTenuTe Ha apmartypara!

O6nacTt Ha npunoxeHue:
Ekcnnoarauusi ¢ 6e3HanopHu pesepBoapu (OTBOPEHU
BOAOHarpeBaTenu) He e Bb3MOXHa.

TexHU4YeCKU JaHHU

HansraHe Ha BogHaTa CTpys: MuH. 0,5 6apa —

npenopbyBa ce 1 — 5 6apa
makc. 10 6apa

16 Gapa

PaboTtHo HansraHe:
M3nuTBaTenHo HanaraHe:
Pa3sxop npu 3 6apa HanaraHe Ha NoToka

Yyuyp: npuén. 22 n/MuH
Oy npvén. 7 n/mMuH
Temnepatypa Ha TonnaTa Boga npw Bxoga makc. 80 °C
lMpenopbyBa ce (MIkoHOMMA Ha eHeprus): 60 °C

Mpu nocTosiHHO HansaraHe Hag 5 Gapa TpsiGBa aa ce Brpaau
PEayKTOp Ha HanaraHeTo.

[a ce nsbareat ronemu pas3nukn B HaNAraHeTo Mexay
BOAgonpoBoguTe 3a CTyaeHaTta un tonnara Boga!

Bcuukm apmatypy GROHE ¢ pbyeH gy unu ¢ uydyp/ayw 3a
n3gbpnBaHe ca CHabAEHW C N3NUTaHN EAHONOCOYHM OBpPaTHM
KnanaHu.
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MoHTax:

3axpaHBalwmTe Tpbbu TpsibBa oa Bnsi3aT B
onpefeneHnTe rHe3aa Ha TANOTO 3a BrpaxaaHe.
Bb3mMoxeH e JONbHWUTENEH MOHTAX Ha OrpaHnunTen
Ha TemnepartypaTta (Kat.-Ne 46 375).

DYHKUMOHUPaHe:

MpoBepeTe Bpb3KkUTE 3a TeY U DYHKLIMOHMPAHETO Ha
apmarypara.

3aTtBapsiHeTo Ha apmaTypara npeaussukea
aBTOMAaTMYHO NPEBKI0YBaHE OT Aylla KbM Yydypa Ha
BaHara.

OrpaHuanaHe Ha NOTOKa Ha BogaTa:
He ce npenopb4Ba orpaHM4aBaHETO Ha NMOTOKa Ha
BoAaTa B Cb4eTaHue C NPpOTOYHU BOOOHArpeBaTenn.

TexHn4ecko ob6cnyxBaHe:

MpoBepeTe BCUYKM YacTu, NOYMUCTETE ', aKo e
Heob6xogumo, r'M nogmMeHeTe.

Mpu paboTtn No nogapwxKa Ha apmaTtypaTa Bogara
TpsA6Ba Aa e cnpsHal

Mpu MoOHTaX Ha KapTywwla BHUMaBamnTe
yNIIbTHUTENUTE Aa NpurerHat npaBuUITHoO.
3arerHere BUHTOBETE NOCNEeA0BaTENHO M PaBHOMEPHO.

Pe3epBHM YacTu: BUX ckuLaTta € OTAENHUTE YacTu,
nocoysalla nocrefoBaTenHocTTa Ha MOHTaxa

(* = cneumanHu 4yactu)

MopapbkKa: BYX MHCTPYKUMNUTE 3a nopgapbxKKa

Kaesolev tehniline tooteinformatsioon on
suunatud eranditult paigaldajale v6i padevale
spetsialistile.

Palume edastada see kasutajale!

EsD

Kasutusala:
Ei ole vbimalik kasutada koos survevaba boileriga (lahtise
veekuumutiga)!

Tehnilised andmed
Veesurve: minimaalselt 0,5 baari, soovitavalt 1 — 5 baari
Surve tooreziimis: maksimaalselt 10 baari

Testimissurve: 16 baari
Labivool 3-baarise veesurve korral
Segistitila: u 22 I/min
Duss: u 7 I/min
Siseneva kuuma vee temperatuur maksimaalselt 80 °C
Soovituslik temperatuur energiasaastuks: 60 °C

Kui segisti staatiline surve on ule 5 baari, tuleb paigaldada
survealandaja.

Valtige suuri surveerinevusi kilma- ja kuumaveetorust
siseneva vee vahel!

GROHE dusisegistid voi valjatdmmatava segistitila/dusiga
segistid on varustatud tagasivooluklappidega.

11
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Paigaldamine:

Jalgige, et juurdevoolutorud haakuks peitsegisti
soontega.

Vdimalik on paigaldada temperatuuri piiraja
(tellimisnr.: 46 375).

Funktsioon:

Veenduge, et Uhenduskohad ei leki ja segisti tootab.
Segisti sulgemine suunab veevoolu automaatselt
dusivoolikust vannitilasse.

Vee vooluhulga piiraja:
Survestatud labivooluboileri puhul ei ole soovitav
vooluhulga piirajat kasutada.

Tehniline hooldus:

Koik osad tuleb kontrollida, puhastada ja
vajadusel asendada.

Hooldustddde ajaks palume sulgeda vee juurdevoolu!
Keraamilise sisu paigaldamisel jalgige tihendite
oiget asendit.

Keerake kruvid vaheldumisi Uhtlaselt kruvides kinni.

Tagavaraosad:vt plahvatusolukorra kirjeldust
(* = lisatarvikud)
Hooldamine: vt hooldusjuhiseid.
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81 tehniska informacija par produktu ir paredzéta
tikai uzstaditajam vai profesionaliem
specialistiem!

Ladzam nodot izmantotajam!

w

Lietojums:
Izmanto$ana ar zema spiediena Gdens uzkrajejiem
(atklatajiem karsta Gdens silditajiem) nav iespg&jama.
Tehniskie dati
Hidrauliskais spiediens:

vismaz 0,5 bari —

ieteicams no 1 I1dz 5 bariem
maksimali 10 bari

16 bari

Darba spiediens:
Kontrolspiediens:
Udens plisma pie 3 baru hidrauliska spiediena:

Izpllde: apm. 22 I/min
Dusa: apm. 7 I/min
leplUstoSa silta Gdens temperatdra maksimali 80 °C
leteicama temperattra (energijas taupisanai): 60 °C

Ja spiediens miera stavoklT lielaks par 5 bariem, iemontéjiet
reduktoru.

Jaizvairas no lielas spiediena starpibas silta un auksta ddens
pieslégumos!

GROHE armatiras ar dusam vai izvelkamam izpladém/
dusam ir aprikotas ar parbauditiem atpakalplismas aizturiem.
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Uzstadisana:

Jaraugas, lai pieplides caurule nofiksétos
zemapmetuma korpusa iedobumos.

Var iebavét temperatiras ierobezotaju
(pasatijuma Nr. 46 375).

Funkcija:

Parbaudiet pieslegumu bltivumu un armatdras
funkcionésanu.

Partraucot Gdens padevi, dusas izplide automatiski
parslédzas uz vannas iepludi.

Patérina ierobezosana:
Ja tiek izmantots caurteces tudens silditajs, nav
ieteicams ierobezot caurteces daudzumu.

Tehniska apkope:

Visas dalas japarbauda, jaiztira, nepiecieSamibas
gadijuma janomaina.

Veicot tehnisko apkopi, noslédziet Gdens padevi!
lebliveéjot patronu, ievérojiet pareizu blivéjumu
stavokli.

Skraves pievelciet parmainus un vienadi.

Rezerves dalas: skatieties eksplozijas att€lojumu
(* = specialie piederumi).
Apkope: skatieties kopSanas pamacibu.

Si techniné informacija apie gaminij skirta tik
santechnikui ir apmokytam personalui!
Prasome ja perduoti vartotojui.

D

Naudojimo sritis
Negalima naudoti su nesléginiais vandens kaupikliais
(atvirais vandens Sildytuvais).

Techniniai duomenys
Vandens slégis: min. 0,5 baro; rekomenduojama 1 — 5 barai
Darbinis slégis: maks. 10 bary

Bandomasis slégis: 16 bary
Prataka esant 3 bary vandens slégiui
Giaupas: apie 22 I/min.
dusas: apie 7 I/min.
ltekancio karSto vandens temperatira: maks. 80 °C
Rekomenduojama temperatira (taupant energija): 60 °C

Jei statinis slégis didesnis nei 5 barai, reikia jmontuoti slégio
reduktoriy.

Neleiskite susidaryti dideliam Salto ir karSto vandens slégiy
skirtumui!

GROHE maisytuvuose su dusais ar su iStraukiamais nuotékio
snapeliais/du$ais sumontuoti aprobuoti atbuliniai voztuvai.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Irengimas

Bdtina atkreipti démesj, kad tiekimo vamzdziai
isikabinty j potinkinio korpuso griovelius.

Galima jmontuoti temperatiros ribotuva (uzsakymo
Nr.: 46 375).

Veikimas

Patikrinkite, ar jungtys sandarios ir ar veikia
maisytuvas.

ISjungus ir vél jjungus maisytuva, duSas automatiskai
iSjungiamas ir jjJungiamas vandens tekéjimas j vonia.

Vandens pratakos ribojimas
Nerekomenduojame naudoti vandens pratakos
ribotuvo, jei maiSytuvas jungiamas su hidrauliniu
tekancio vandens Sildytuvu.

Techniné prieziira

Patikrinkite ir nuvalykite detales. Jei reikia,
pakeiskite jas naujomis.

Atlikdami technine priezitra uZzsukite vandenj!
Montuodami jdékla atkreipkite démesi j tai, ar
tinkamai jstatytos tarpinés.

Tolygiai vieng po kito priverzZkite varZtus.

Atsarginés detalés: Zr. sprogimo iliustracijg
* = specialls priedai)
Prieziira: Zr. prieziGros nurodymus
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Aceste informatii tehnice despre produs sunt
destinate exclusiv pentru instalator sau
personalul de specialitate instruit!

Va rugam sa le transmiteti utilizatorului!

Domeniu de utilizare
Utilizarea Tn retea cu cazane nepresurizate (cazane deschise)
nu este posibila.

Specificatii tehnice

Presiune de curgere: min. 0,5 bar — recomandat 1 — 5 bar

Presiune de lucru: max. 10 bar
Presiunea de incercare: 16 bar
Debitul la presiunea de curgere de 3 bar
Dispersor: cca. 22 I/min
Dus: cca. 7 I/min
Temperatura la intrare apa calda max. 80 °C
Recomandat (pentru economisire de energie): 60 °C

La presiuni de repaus de peste 5 bar se va monta un reductor
de presiune.

Se vor evita diferente de presiune mari intre racordurile de
apa calda si rece!

Bateriile GROHE cu dus sau cu pipa si dus mobil sunt
echipate cu supape de retur verificate ca tip constructiv.

hatl

Instalare:

La aceasta operatie trebuie avut grija ca tuburile de

alimentare sa patrunda in canelurile corpului de sub
tencuiala.

Este posibila montarea unui limitator de temperatura
(numar catalog 46 375).

Functionare:

Se verifica etanseitatea racordurilor si functionarea
bateriei.

La Tnchiderea bateriei, se face trecerea automata de
la iesire dus la iesire in vana.

Limitatorul de debit:
Nu se recomanda utilizarea limitatorului de debit la
incalzitoarele hidraulice instantanee.

intretinere:

Toate piesele se verifica, se curata, eventual se
inlocuiesc.

Tn timpul lucrarilor de intretinere se va inchide
alimentarea cu apa!l

La montarea cartugului, se va verifica pozitia
corecta a garniturilor.

Suruburile se strang uniform si alternativ.

Piese de schimb: a se vedea reprezentarea
desfasurata ( * = accesorii speciale).
Ingrijire: a se vedea instructiunile de ngrijire
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Lis TexHiuHa iHdopmaLis Nnpo NpPoAyKT Npu3HaveHa
@ BUKITIOYHO AN crlocapsi-CaHTexHika Ym cneudianicTis,
AKi NporLWnun BiaNOBiAHMM iHCTpYyKTaX!
MepepanTe ii kopucTyBauy!

Cdpepa 3acToCyBaHHSA:
Ekcnnyartauito 3 6e3HanipHMMn Hakonuyysavamu (BiakpuTMMu
BogoHarpisa4amun) He nepegbaveHo.
TexHi4YHi XapaKTepucTmku
FigpaBnivyHMiA TUCK: MiHim. 0,5 6ap / pekomeHgoBaHo 1-5 6ap
Po6ouni Tuck: Makc. 10 6ap
BunpoGHui Tuck: 16 Gap
MponyckHa 3gaTHicTb Npu rigpaeniyHomMy Tucky 3 6ap

Bunug: npwobn. 22 n/xs.

ayL: npunbn. 7 n/xs.
Temnepatypa raps4oi Bogu Ha Bxogi makc. 80 °C
PekoMeHa0BaHO (EKOHOMHE CNOXUBAHHA eHepril): 60 °C
AKLLO cTaTUYHMI TUCK NepeBuLLye 5 Gap, HEOOXiaHO BMOHTYBATH
penyKTop TUCKY.
Tuck y Tpybax ons rapsyoi Ta XonogHoi Boau NoBUHEH OyTn
npnbnmaHo ogHakoBuM!

Apwmartypu komnaHii GROHE 3 gyliem, a Takox i3 BUCYBHUMMU
Aywem abo BunvneomM obnagHaHo knanaHamu, LWo 3anobiraloTb
30pOTHOMY BUTIKaHHIO Boau. KnanaHu BignosigatoTe ctaHaapTy
DIN-DVGW.
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BcTtaHoBReHHs:

HeobxigHo cTtexuTw, Wwob Tpydu ans nogadi Boam
YBIWLLMW B KinNbLEBi Nasn NPUXOBaHOrO KOPMycy
NpUCTPOIO.

MoxnuBe MOHTyBaHHs obMexyBada TemnepaTtypu
(apTukyn Ne: 46 375).

PYHKLUiOHYBaHHS:

MepeBipnTL WiNbHICTb CTUKIB i PyHKUIOHYBaHHS
apmarypu.

Micna BUMKHEHHS apmaTypu nogada BOAU B AyLU
aBTOMaTWYHO 3MIHIOETbCSI HA MOAAaYy BOAW Y BaHHY.

PerynioBaHHs BUTpaTn Boau:

He pekoMeHOoOBaHO perynioBaHHSA BUTPATN BOAK
B CUCTEMI 3 rigpaBniyHUMN NPOTOYHUMMN
BOAOHarpisa4amu.

TexHi4He 06CnyroByBaHHs:

MepeBipUTH, OYNCTUTK YK, AKLLO HEOOXiAHO, 3aMiHUTH
BCi geTani.

Mig yac npoBefeHHst TexHIYHOro 06CNyroByBaHHSA
nepekputn Bogy!

MoHTYyI04M KapTpuaX, HEOOXiAHO CTEXUTU 3a
po3TallyBaHHAM yLliNbHIOBaYiB y NpaBUIbHOMY
MOMOXEHHi.

BMHTW 3aKpy4yBaTU NONEPEMiIHHO Ta PIBHOMIPHO.

3an4yacTuHu: aMB. 306paxeHHst Npunagy B posibpaHomy
cTaHi (* = cneuianbHe Npunagasn) O6cnyroByBaHHA: AVB.
iHCTPYKUito 3 06CcnyroByBaHHS

This technical product information is exclusively
for the installer or trained specialists.
Please pass these instructions on to the user.

UsA)

Application:

Operation with unpressurized storage heaters is not possible.

Specifications
Flow pressure: min. 7.25 psi — recommended 14.5 — 72.5 psi

Operating pressure: max. 145 psi
Test pressure: 232 psi
Max. flow
Spout: approx. 22 L/min or 5.8 gpm/60 psi
Shower: approx. 7 L/min or 1.8 gpm/60 psi
Hot water inlet temperature max. 176 °F
Recommended (energy economy): 140 °F

If static pressure exceeds 72.5 psi, a pressure-reducing valve
must be fitted.

Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water
supply.

GROHE fittings with showers or with pull-out bath spouts/
showers are equipped with non-return valves.

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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Installation:

Ensure that the supply pipes engage in the grooves of
the back section.

Fitting a handle rotation stop is possible

(Prod. no. 46 375).

Function:

Check connections for leaks and check function of
fitting.

Flow is diverted automatically from shower outlet to
bath inlet when the fitting is closed.

Flow rate limitation:
The use of flow rate limiters in combination with
hydraulic instantaneous heaters is not recommended.

Maintenance:

Inspect and clean all components and replace if
necessary.

Shut off water supply for maintenance work.

When installing the cartridge, ensure that the
seals are correctly seated.

Tighten the screws evenly and alternately.

Replacement parts: see exploded drawing
(* = special accessories)
Care: see Care Instructions

14
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[aHHaA TexHn4ecKkasa [AOKYMEHTauusi no n3genuro

npeaHa3HayeHa ToNbKO A criecapsi-CaHTeXHUKa
WU COOTBETCTBYHOLWMUX cneunanucTos!
Moxanyncra nepepanTte eé nonb3oBartesnto!

O6nacTb NPMMEHEeHUS:

Okcnnyatauusa ¢ 6e3HanopHbIMU HAKONUTENAMU (OTKPbIThIE

BOZOHarpeBaTenun) He NpegycMoTpeHa.

TexHu4yeckme gaHHble

[aBneHne Boap!: muHuM. 0,5 6ap — pekomeHayetcs 1 — 5 6ap

Pabouee paBneHue: makc. 10 6ap

McnbiTaTensHoe fasneHue: 16 6ap

Pacxon npv gaeBneHuu Boabl 3 6ap

Nanue: npmobn. 22 n/MuH
Oyw: npvon. 7 n/MuH
TemnepaTtypa ropsyen Bogbl Ha Bxoge makc. 80 °C
PekomeHaoBaHO (3KOHOMUS 3HEPrun): 60 °C

Mpw gaBneHun B Bogonposoge 6onee 5 6ap pekomeHayeTcs
YyCTaHOBUTb PEAYKTOP AaBMeHus.

Heobxognmo n3beratb 6onbLUNX NepenagoB AaBreHu B
NOACOEANHEHUSAX XONOAHOW 1 ropsyen Bogbl!

Bce cmecutenun doupmbl GROHE ¢ gylwiem nnum BblABWKHbBIM
n3nMBOM/AyLleM OCHaLLleHbl 06paTHbIMK KnanaHamu.
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YctaHoBKa:

Heobxogumo cneguTb 3a Tem, 4Tobbl nogBoasLIne
TpYObl BOLLNM B BbITOYKM CKPLITOFO KOpnyca.
Bo3amoxHa ycTaHOBKa orpaHnunTens Temneparypbl
(apTukyn Ne 46 375).

MNpoBepka paboTbi:

MpoBepuTb COEANHEHNS HA FEPMETUYHOCTb 1
npoBepuTb paboTy cmecutens.

3akpbITUe cMecuTens BbI3blBAET aBTOMaTU4ecKoe
nepeknioyeHre ¢ gyLla Ha U3nuB BOAbl B BaHHY.

PerynupoBaHue pacxopa:

PerynsaTop pacxofa He pekoOMeHAyeTCsi UICNOoNb30BaThb
B CMCTEME C r’MapaBNYECKUMU NPOTOHHLIMU
BOZOHarpeBaTensiMm.

TexHuyeckoe o6cnyKuBaHue:

Bce geTanu npoBepuTb, OMUCTUTDb, NPU
Heob6Xxo4AMMOCTN 3aMEeHUTb.

Mpu pabotax Nno TexobCnyXMBaHUIO NEPEKPbITH
nogadyy soAbi!

Mpwu ycTaHOBKe KapTpuAaXa cneauTb 3a
NpaBUIIbHbIM MOJIOXXeHUEM YNJIOTHEHUMN.
BuWHTBI 3aTArMBaTb Noo4YepeqHoO U paBHOMEPHO 40
oTKasa.

3anyacTu: CM. pUCYHOK CO COOPOYHbIMK AeTanamMm
(* = cneumnanbHble MPUHAANEXHOCTK)
Yxoa: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO MO yxoay

OaHopbIYaXHbIN cMecuTesnb

KomnnekT noctaBku 23 318
cMecuTenNb Ans BaHHbI X
PyuyHown gy X
Posetka X
TexHu4eckoe pykOBOACTBO X
MHCTpyKuma no yxogy X
Bec HeTTO, KI 11,5

[lata n3rotoBneHns: CM. MapKMPOBKY Ha U3genun
Cpok akcnnyaTtaumm corfiacHo rapaHTURHOMY TarnoHy.
Mapenve cepTudmumpoBaHo.

Grohe AG, 'epmaHus

For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
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ENJOY WATER®
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